Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department Jalasampad Bhavan(3RD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No: 1377-IW-11011(30)/15/2024

ORDER

Dated:28.05.2024

The Governor is pleased to accord permission in terms of Rule 5(2) of the West Bengal Service (Duties, Rights and Obligations of Govt. Employees) Rules, 1980, read with memo. No.1853-F(P) dt.2.3.12 in favour of Sri Pratyush Saha, Junior Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate for purchasing a parcel of land measuring 1722 sq.ft. or 3.9463 Decimal bearing Mouza- Ichhalabad, J.L. No.: 75, R.S. Plot No.: 1229, L.R. Plot No.: 3237, R.S. Khatian No.: 150, L.R. Khatian No.: 1525, Gram Panchayet: Baikanthapur-II, Police Station: Barddhman, District: Purba Bardhaman at the total price of Rs. 24,82,775/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy Five) only including Registration Charges, Stamp Duty, etc. from the vendor namely Mr. Pushpendu Banerjee, Pirpukur Kalna Road, Burdwan, Post Office: Burdwan, Police Station: Barddhaman, District: Purba Bardhaman & others.

Sri Pratyush Saha will remain answerable to the Government if any of the furnished facts/documents by him is found to be false/incorrect in future. Henceforth, this immovable property would have regularly to be reflected in the Asset Statement.

This order is issued with approval of competent authority of this Department.

Salt

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No: 1377/1(6)-IW-11011(30)/15/2024

Dated:28.05.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 2. Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 3. Superintending Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 4. Vigilance Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 5. Sri Pratyush Saha, Junior Engineer, Damodar Irrigation Circle, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.

Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways
Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan (7th Floor.); Salt Lake; Kolkata-700
091 with request to upload this order in Departmental portal.

Joint Secretary to the Government of West Bengal